District I		·		State	of New	v Mevi		OIL CONSER ARTESIA DISTR	PICT
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			Energy Miner		•		OCT 1 0 20	Form C-141	
11 S. First St., Art <u>District III</u>		` ^		Oil Cor	servatio	on Div	ision		
000 Rio Brazos Ro <u>istrict IV</u>					servation Division outh St. Francis Dr.			Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. RECEIVED	
20 S. St. Francis	s Dr., Santa	Fe, NM 87505	5	Sant	a Fe, NN	e, NM 87505			
				ease Notificat	ion an	nd Co	rrective A	ction	
NAB1428734858					ERAT			al Report 🔲 Final Report	
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. 101044 Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240				Conta	act C phone N	hancey Summe lo. (575) 397			
acility Name		Fank 3 Fede				ity Type			
urface Owner	ar Oxy			Mineral Own	er		·····	API No	o. 30-015-37951
				LOCAT	ION OF	FREI	EASE		
Init Letter S	Section	Township	Range		orth/South		Feet from the	East/West Line	County
Е	3	22S	31E	2558	North	1	235	West	Eddy County, NM
				Latitude <u>N 32,420</u>	78° L	ongitud	le <u>W 103.7734</u>	9°	•
				NATU		-		_	
ype of Release	e Oil an	d produced v	water		Vol	lume of	Release 6 bbls of	oil, Volume I	Recovered 0 bbls
ource of Releas	ase Live	stocked tamp	pered and	opened the 1" bleed			uced water our of Occurrenc	e Date and	Hour of Discovery
alve on the wel Vas Immediate		iven?				/15/2014 YES, To			
as annicolate			Yes [] No 🔲 Not Requ				Patterson- NMOC	D, Sol Hughes- BLM
	By Whom? Kathy Purvis, BBC International					te and H	00/16/201	4 @ 4:45 pm	
Was a Watercourse Reached?									······································
		ned?	Yes 🛛				lume Impacting t		
a Watercourse Describe Cause ivestock tampe	e was Imp of Proble ered with a	ned?	Yes 🛛	n Taken.*	If Y	YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Watercourse.	on to the ground. The valve
f a Watercourse Describe Cause Livestock tampe vas closed and a	e was Imp of Proble ered with a plug was	ned?	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h	If Y	YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Watercourse.	on to the ground. The valve
If a Watercourse Describe Cause Livestock tampe was closed and a Describe Area A	e of Proble ered with a plug was	ned?	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee	* n Taken.* xd valve on the wel! h xen.*	ead spillin	YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Watercourse.	on to the ground. The valve
f a Watercourse Describe Cause vivestock tampe vas closed and a Describe Area A The affected are nd the BLM. hereby certify (egulations all o ublic health or hould their ope r the environme	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected an ea is appro that the in operators a the enviro erations ha nent. In ad	acted, Descr mand, Descr m and Reme and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup 4 oximately 40' oximately 40' formation gi are required to comment. The two failed to a ldition, NMC	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete nd/or file certain releve ce of a C-141 report h v investigate and reme	ead spillin on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMC diate cont	YES, Vo ng 6 bbls e comple st of my l ations an OCD ma taminatic	lume Impacting t of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc irked as "Final R on that pose a thr	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation inderstand that pur- tive actions for re- eport" does not re- eat to ground water	
f a Watercourse Describe Cause vivestock tampe vas closed and a Describe Area A The affected are nd the BLM. hereby certify (egulations all o ublic health or hould their ope r the environme	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected an ea is appro that the in operators a the enviro erations ha nent. In ad	acted, Descr mand, Descr m and Reme and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup 4 oximately 40' oximately 40' formation gi are required to comment. The two failed to a ldition, NMC	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete nd/or file certain releve ce of a C-141 report h v investigate and reme	ead spillin on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMC diate cont	YES, Vo ng 6 bbls e comple st of my l ations an OCD ma taminatic	lume Impacting t of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc urked as "Final R on that pose a thr e the operator of	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation inderstand that pur- tive actions for re- eport" does not re- eat to ground water	on plan approved by NMOCD suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other
f a Watercourse Describe Cause vas closed and a Describe Area A The affected are nd the BLM. hereby certify (egulations all of ublic health or hould their ope r the environme ederal, state, or	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected an ea is appro that the in operators a the enviro erations ha nent. In ad	acted, Descr mand, Descr m and Reme and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup 4 oximately 40' oximately 40' formation gi are required to comment. The two failed to a ldition, NMC	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete nd/or file certain releve ce of a C-141 report h v investigate and reme	ead spillin on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMO ediate cont ort does no	YES, Vo ag 6 bbls e complet st of my i ations an OCD ma taminatic ot relieve	of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc urked as "Final R on that pose a thr the operator of OIL CON	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation nderstand that pur- tive actions for rel eport" does not rel eat to ground water responsibility for of SERVATION	on plan approved by NMOCD suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other
a Watercourse Describe Cause ivestock tampe vas closed and a Describe Area A the affected are ad the BLM. hereby certify (sgulations all of ublic health or bould their ope r the environmed ederal, state, or	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected at ea is appro that the in operators a the envirce erations ha ent. In ad r local law	acted, Descr mand, Descr m and Reme and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup 4 oximately 40' oximately 40' formation gi are required to comment. The two failed to a ldition, NMC	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete nd/or file certain releve ce of a C-141 report h v investigate and reme	ead spillin on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMO ediate cont ort does no	YES, Vo ag 6 bbls e complet st of my i ations an OCD ma taminatic ot relieve	lume Impacting t of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc urked as "Final R on that pose a thr e the operator of	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation nderstand that pur- tive actions for rel eport" does not rel eat to ground water responsibility for of SERVATION	on plan approved by NMOCD suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other
Fa Watercourse Describe Cause ivestock tampe vas closed and a Describe Area A the affected are and the BLM. hereby certify (agulations all of ublic health or hould their ope r the environmed ederal, state, or ignature: rinted Name:	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected at ea is appro that the in operators a the envirce erations ha nent. In ad r local law Chancey	acted, Descr macted, Descr m and Remea and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup A oximately 40° oximately 40° formation gi the required to comment. The two failed to a ldition, NMC s and/or-regu	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete nd/or file certain releve ce of a C-141 report h v investigate and reme	ead spillin on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMO diate cont ort does not Appro	YES, Vo ag 6 bbls e complet st of my i ations an OCD ma taminatic ot relieve	of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc trked as "Final R on that pose a thr the operator of the OIL CON Environmental S	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation nderstand that pur- tive actions for rel eport" does not rel eat to ground water responsibility for of SERVATION	on plan approved by NMOCD suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other DIVISION
f a Watercourse Describe Cause Livestock tampe vas closed and a Describe Area A Che affected are ind the BLM. hereby certify f egulations all o vublic health or hould their ope or the environme ederal, state, or Signature:	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected at ea is appro that the in operators a the envirce trations ha nent. In ad r local law Chancey dvisor	acted, Descr macted, Descr m and Remea and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup A oximately 40° oximately 40° formation gi the required to comment. The two failed to a ldition, NMC s and/or-regu	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report an acceptance adequately CD accep	* n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete nd/or file certain relet ce of a C-141 report h v investigate and reme ptance of a C-141 rep	ead spillin on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMO diate cont ort does no Appro	YES, Vol ag 6 bbls e complet st of my l ations an OCD ma taminatic ot relieve oved by l	of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc trked as "Final R on that pose a thr the operator of the OIL CON Environmental S	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation inderstand that pur- tive actions for releast to ground water responsibility for of SERVATION pecialist:	on plan approved by NMOCD suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability or, surface water, human health compliance with any other DIVISION
f a Watercourse Describe Cause Livestock tampe vas closed and a Describe Area A The affected are and the BLM. hereby certify f egulations all o bublic health or hould their ope or the environme ederal, state, or Signature: Printed Name: Title: HES Ac	e of Problet ered with a a plug was Affected at ea is appro that the in operators a the envirce trations ha nent. In ad r local law Chancey dvisor	acted, Descr marked, Descr m and Remea and opened t s installed. nd Cleanup 4 oximately 40' oximately 40' aformation gi are required to oximately 40' summent. The two failed to a ldition, NMC s and/or regu	Yes ibe Fully. dial Actio the 1" blee Action Tal 'x 100' or iven above o report an acceptance adequately CD accep	n Taken.* d valve on the well h cen.* n location. Remediat is true and complete od/or file certain relea ce of a C-141 report b investigate and remo ptance of a C-141 rep n	ead spillin, on will be to the bes se notifica y the NMC diate cont ort does no Appro Appro Condi	YES, Vol ag 6 bbls e complet st of my i ations an OCD ma taminatio ot relieve oved by 1 ovel bata	of oil and 6 bbls ted in accordance knowledge and u d perform correc urked as "Final R on that pose a thr the operator of the <u>OIL CONE</u> Environmental S a: <u>Ib//////</u> Approval:	he Watercourse. of produced water e with a remediation inderstand that pur- tive actions for releast to ground water responsibility for of SERVATION pecialist:	on plan approved by NMOCD suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other DIVISION

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Friday, October 10, 2014 4:15 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; shughes@blm.gov
Cc:	C J Summers;
Subject:	Initial C-141, Lost Tank 3 Federal #15
Attachments:	Initial C-141, Lost Tank 3 Federal #15.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Lost Tank 3 Federal #15 on 09/15/2014 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>	;
Sent:	Tuesday, September 16, 2014 4:45 PM	
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; shughes@blm.gov	
Cc:	C J Summers; Susan Miller; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;	
	kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; Kathy Purvi	is
Subject:	Lost Tank 3 Federal #15	

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian Primary NM South had a leak at the Lost Tank 3 Federal #15 on September 15, 2014. Oxy spilled 6 bbls oil and 6 bbls produced water due to livestock tampering and opening the 1" bleed valve on the wellhead. The preliminary report shows the leak measuring approximately 40' x 100' with all of the leak staying on location. No fluids were recovered. The release is located in U/L E, Section 3, T22S, R31E of Eddy County, NM. BBC International will remediate the location at a later date and an initial C-141 will follow. Driving directions: From US 62/180, go to MM65, turn South on Whipp Rd to 1.5 miles past mile marker 6, turn left on lease road and go 1 mile, turn left 0.5 mile again, and dead end on location. API#30-015-37951, GPS coordinates: N 32.42078° W 103.77349°

1

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

2RP-2544-